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FX Swaps and Forwards 
The US Dollar plays a unique role in global trade and finance 

Source: IMF, Gopinath (2015), BIS, Bloomberg, Goldman Sachs. 
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Source: Goldman Sachs. 

FX Swaps and Forwards 
Foreign exchange markets show deviations from covered interest parity (CIP) 
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Source: Goldman Sachs. 

FX Swaps and Forwards 
Which means USD borrowing/lending rates differ by jurisdiction 
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Source: Goldman Sachs. 

FX Swaps and Forwards 
Large and variable CIP deviations over time and across countries 
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Source: IMF, Goldman Sachs Global Investment Research. 

FX Swaps and Forwards 
Basis related to private savings imbalance and home bias in deposits 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

-40 -20 0 20 40 60

USD Basis, 2014-2017 Average, bp

Net FDI Position, %GDP

CAD

EUR

GBP

CHF

SEK
NOK

JPY

AUD
NZD

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60

USD Basis, 2014-2017 Average, bp

Net Private Debt Position, %GDP

CAD

EUR

GBP

CHF

SEK
NOK

JPY

AUD
NZD



7 Global Investment Research 

0:53:95 

172:212:241 

165:165:165 

115:153:198 

7:133:73 

139:195:70 

246:127:38 

190:50:50 

115:153:198 Hyperlink 

FX Swaps and Forwards 
Market slow to adapt to “venue” disruptions 
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FX Swaps and Forwards 
Investors increasingly active in Yen basis 
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Source: RBA.   

FX Swaps and Forwards 
Reserve managers a natural supplier of Dollars 
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FX Swaps and Forwards 
Many factors limit strict basis arbitrage activity 
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